UNOFFICIAL COP iy

Doc#: 0620247079

Eugene "Aene" Moore R
Cook County Recorder ¢
Date: 07/21/2004 0p:28

Fee: $34,
HSP Feﬁ $1 05(%

f Deeds

Account No. 8947145 AM Pg: 1otg

Recorded at the Request of:
GMAC Mortgage Corporation

RETURN TO: SMU/Wesley Hess / Job #330_2505
P.O. Box 540817 RUILZ, ORLANDO
Houston, TX 77254-0817 I/ COOK

> WL e
I
4 7 4 2

i USE OF RECORDING OFFICE
PROPERTY TAX IDENTIFICATION NO.: 06-04-208-016-0000
{35 Y7L MIN-+

1600 (L8 e 3SY 75

L)
§,9 GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION
AMENDMENT 75 HOME EQUITY LINE OF CREDIT AGREEMENT AND MORTGAGE

THIS AMENDMENT (this "Arzendment") is signed to amend the *Agreement" and the "Mortgage” defined below; it is
dated as of April 3, 2004, and is made by Or'ando Ruiz and Diana Ruiz, who reside(s) at 2075 Morningview Dr , Hoftman
Estates, Iilinois 60192 as borrower(s) and micrtgapor(s), and Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS") P.O.
Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026, acting solely s "a,nominee for GMAC Mortgage Corporation, 100 Witmer Road, Horsham,
PA 19044-0963, as lender and mortgagee.

MEANING OF WORDS. Throughout this Amendiient, "we", "us" and "our" refer to mortgagor(s) and borrower(s).
"GMAC" refers to GMAC Mortgage Corporation or its assigs.. "Borrower” refers to each person who signed the Agreement as

borrower.
BACKGROLNMD

A. EXISTING AGREEMENT. On October 4, 2002, Borrowet and GMAC entered into 2 Home Equity Line of Credit
Agreement (the "Agreement") under which GMAC established a credit limit (nder vhich it agreed to make advances to Borrower
up to $100.000.00.

B. EXISTING MORTGAGE. In order to secure to GMAC (i) repayment of advar cés'made under the Agreement up to the
credit limit specified in the Agreement, plus FINANCE CHARGES and any vther amoun’s due under the Agreement and (ii) the
performance under the Agreement of each Borrower, we gave GMAC a Mortgage, dated the saine date as the Agreement (the
"Mortgage"), against the "Property”, as defined in the Mortgage, including the real estate located at.2075 Morningview Dr
Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60192, Gelhews County, Illinois, more fully described ip the Mortgage and in Schedule A fo this
Amendment. The Mortgage was duly recorded in the county recorder's office in%el-lnun County, Zuinois as Document No.
0030158079. 4

C. PREVIOUS AMENDMENT OF EXISTING AGREEMENT. The Agreement was previously amended on /V A

D. PREVIOUS AMENDMENT OF EXISTING MORTGAGE. The Mortgage was previously amended on by
amendment recorded in Cook County, Illinois as Document No. N ’ P‘

E. CURRENT CREDIT LIMIT. Borrower's credit limit is presently $100,000.00 (the "Current Credit Limit").

ILLI

o

it e et e e ot e 0 R i Fire ifbe " e e o hmie e 1o me s et aa e e e . et 1 im0 e 1 L+ %8 e e s i i b T £ T St



0620247079 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

F. DESIRE TO AMEND.  We and GMAC desire to amend the Agreement and the Mortgage.
With this background, we and GMAC agree to amend the Agreement and the Mortgage as follows:

1. NO NEW ENCUMBRANCES, CHARGES OR LIENS. We represent and covenant that no
encumbrances, charges or liens have been placed on the Property since the latter of the date of the Mortgage
or the date of the last amendment to the Mortgage shown above [except for a mortgage recorded August 24,
2003 i the amount of $109,972.00 in favor of GMAC Morteage Corporation].

2. INCREASE IN CREDIT LIMIT. FEffective on the "Amendment Trigger Date", the "Credit Limit", as
defined in the Agreement, and the specific dollar amount shown in the Mortgage as part of the "Total Balance
Outstanding”, shall each be increased to $200,000.00. The "Amendment Trigger Date" is generally the date
GMAC receives notice that this Amendment has been recorded or the date it receives a properly executed
copy of this Amendment, whichever is later. However, the Amendment Trigger Date will never be before the
fourth busirss day after the date of this Amendment or, if GMAC chooses, before GMAC receives a written
statement from cach person who signs this Amendment that such person has not canceled this Amendment,
This statement nius! be signed, dated and delivered to GMAC not earlier than the fourth business day after this
Amendment is signid by us.

3. CO-SIGNERS. Ady parson who signs this Amendment but did not execute the Agreement {a) is
signing only to further encunher that person's interest in the Property and to release all homestead, dower,
curtesy, appraisement, evaluatior; 1edemption, reinstatement, stay, extension, and exemption rights and all
rights under moratorium laws nuw existing or hereafter enacted, (b) is not personally liable under the
Agreement and the Mortgage, as amendd (ihe "Credit Documents") and (c) agrees that GMAC and any of us
may agree to modify the Credit Documeits. without consent and without modifying the interests of the rest of
us under the Credit Documents.

4. GMAC CHARGES FOR THE INCREASED) CPEDIT LIMIT. In connection with the increase in
Credit Limit, Borrower agrees to reimburse GMAC for the following closing costs. Upon signing this
Amendment, Borrower will pay GMAC the Total of the "Fai/l In Cash” colurn. On the Amendment Trigger
Date, GMAC will advance Borrower under the Account ths Total of the "To Be Financed" colurmn,
FINANCE CHARGES will be imposed on such advances.

Clesing Costs Paid In Cash ToBeFinnced Total
Appraisal Fee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Title Insurance and

Endorsement Fee (1)(2) $0.00 $0.00 30.00
Recording Fee (1) §0.00 30.00 $0.00
TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.0¢

(1) Estimated. Subject to adjustment when actual out-of-pocket costs determined.
(2) Includes title examination and closing agent's fees.

5.INCREASE IN LIEN OF MORTGAGE. We hereby confirm our mortgage of the Property made in the
Mortgage and we hereby mortgage the Property to the additional extent set forth in this Amendment. The
Mortgage, as amended by this Amendment, gives GMAC a lien on the Property to the extent of {i) the
amounts we borrow under the Account, up to the new Credit Limit; (ji) FINANCE CHARGES thereon; and
(ii1) any other amounts we owe under the Credit Documents. The Mortgage 1s made a part of this
Amendment by reference.

Page 2




- 0620247079 Page: 3of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6. OTHER TERMS OF EXISTING AGREEMENT AND MORTGAGE UNAFFECTED. Except as
amended hereby, the terms of the Agreement and the Mortgage, as previously amended, shall remain in full
force and effect. Borrower understands and agrees that MERS holds only legal title to the interests granted
by Borrower in this Amendment, but, if necessary to comply with local law or custom MERS (as nominee
for GMAC or GMAC's successors and assigns) has the right to exercise any or all of these interests,

mncluding, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the property; and to take any action required by
GMAC including but not limited to, releasing and canceling this Amendment.

By signing this Amendment, we and GMAC agree to all of the above.

WITNESSES:
Signature \L'@,‘_ \ (SEAL)
Name Priated: Yol “Brauee Orlakdo RuG 7
- N ey
Signature | | @MAJ* st )mm%/ (SEAL)
Name Printer’. O ay T. W/ Jkaar Diana Ruiz,” &/
(SEAL)
(SEAL)
[Corporate Seal] \\\\\\\\\\\\\mlInr!ru,u,,, ”
\\\\\\\“\ g\\f’, REG'!STQJ% Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems
§{§;\..-'%?0“ATS 6'/%/2 Inc, as nominee for GMAC Mortgage
H E :-"00 ‘27("-,. @ Corporation
s¢: 1999 i3 4
X V/ ;
4’/ :2 - 06 < .‘-{ & Il‘
%%—.'LA_‘_N‘&?I?\\\ ‘<
“Uy o

g 1 G C B c@z‘fﬂ"
AT YA : . :
' ’Tit‘e" WMESC BT




0620247079 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLlNOIS
Y 788
county oF _L 0t £ :
On this, the, 4,&\ dayof _C 1:{\ -’:.L,." d Ll L/ , before me personally came

Orlando Ruiz And Diana Ruiz to me knéwn to be the mdmdual(s) described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she/they executed the same.

o bond {sqindd

No@yubnc

County, Illinois

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
. SS.

COUNTY OF _ MONTGOMERY - - ; A'
Mosdy ) a0, s, el

On this day,-Agel 3, 2000 hefor: me nersonally came _ who'acknosdedged
himselfherselfito be the A1 APIETNCg  of Mortgage Elcctronic Regﬁstranon Systems,
i \ il F1IV' SR (, £V

Inc., a Corporation, and that be/sh as such _ A\=357 % TV being auth

;_W Notary Public
Page 4 Homf:; M. D'Andrea, Natary Public

Twn., Montgomery Coun
My Commission Expires Octob%r 14, 2tyOO8

e
Member. Pennsvivania

Association OF Notaries




0620247079 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

AMENDMENT

ORLANDO RUIZ AND DIANA RUIZ

TO
This Instrument Prepared By:
GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION Margaret Moyer
GMAC Mortgage Corporation
4 Walnut Grove Drive

Horsham, PA 19044-0963

Recorded At Request of:
GMAC Morigage Corporation

Return By Mail To:

RETURN TO: §.M.I. / Attn: Leah Boedeker
Mortgage Services Division

P.0. Box 540817

H”Ei{ston, TX 77254-0817

Page 5 IL LINE INCREASE/GMAC




0620247079 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Schedule A

LOT 129 IN BRIDLEWOOD FARM UNIT TWO, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH
172 OF SECTION4, TOWNSHIP 41, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

Tax ID Number: 06-04-208-016-0000

Known as: 2075 Morningview Dr , Hoffman Estates, llinois 60192




